
Outlook

RE: Clarification on Certificate of Occupancy and Rezoning Timeline - EMS & Laboratory Relocation Project

From Talisa Griffith-Simmonds <talisa.griffith@doh.vi.gov>
Date Tue 10/22/2024 5:43 PM
To Leia LaPlace <leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov>; Rosalinda Browne <rosalinda.browne@doh.vi.gov>
Cc Justa Encarnacion <justa.encarnacion@doh.vi.gov>; Reuben Molloy <reuben.molloy@doh.vi.gov>; Akeema Edwards

<Akeema.Edwards@doh.vi.gov>; DOH PMO <doh.pmo@doh.vi.gov>; Nicholas, Tawana Albany <tnicholas@usvipfa.com>; Marlon Hibbert
<Marlon.Hibbert@dpnr.vi.gov>; Amanda Jackson-Acosta <amanda.jackson@dpnr.vi.gov>

Good day Ms. LaPlace,
 
I hope all is well. I am following up on behalf  of  Director Browne to confirm the status of  the hearing to be scheduled
ahead of  DOH official application hearing. At this time, we are still awaiting the official documentation to proceed. We are
hoping to have it by the end of  the month.
 
See list of  prior property owners below:
 



 
 

 
 



 
 



 
Thank you,
 
Talisa Griffith-Simmonds, MBA
Healthcare Project Manager
Virgin Islands Department of  Health
Division of  Project Management & Capital Projects
VIYA Building
4006 Estate Diamond Ruby, Suite 104
Christiansted, VI 00820 
Email: talisa.griffith@doh.vi.gov
Phone: 340-244-7366

 
From: Leia LaPlace <leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, October 15, 2024 11:04 AM
To: Rosalinda Browne <rosalinda.browne@doh.vi.gov>
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